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
sunsets. The patio has a plumbed gas line ready for your grilll The property features a 2-car detached garage, with a large addition adding another garage bay! This addition has loads
of potential with heat, electricity that can be used for storage, a work shop, or a potential guest quarters! Unique opportunity to be part of a 7-Lake Chain including Grassy Creek leading

Agent Remarks Online Only Estate Auction: 12/7 at 6:30 pm OPEN HOUSE: 12/3 1-2 pm. TERMS: $25,000.00 down day of the auction with the balance at closing. The Sellers will
provide an Owner’s Title Insurance Policy guaranteeing clear title & a Per. Rep Deed. Gas line for grill under racoon on patio. Public Easement for Easy Access to south of property. RE
BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at all showings to receive the BCA. Client Registration form is in docs. Seller has the right to

Sec Lot 1 Lot 0.2800 / 12,378 | 135x86 Lot Desc 0-2.9999, Lake, Water View, Waterfront-High Bank
Above Gd Fin SqFt 1,140 Above Gd Unfin SgFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 0 Ttl Fin SgFt 1,140 Year Built 1945
Age 78 New Const No Date Complete Ext  Shingle, Vinyl Bsmt Crawl # 6
Room Dimensions Baths Full Hal Water WELL Basement Material Block

RM DIM Lv B-Main 1 1 Well Type  Private Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace No
LR 30x 14 B-Upper 0 0 Sewer Regional Dryer Hookup Elec Yes Guest Qtrs No
DR 10x 10 B-Blw 0 0 Fuel / Forced Air Dryer Hookup GIE  No Split Firpin No
FR X Laundry Rm  Main Heating Disposal No Ceiling Fan No
KT 18x 10 Laundry L/W X Cooling Central Air Water Soft-Owned  Yes Skylight No
BK X AMENITIES Closet(s) Cedar, Closet(s) Walk-in, Deck Open, Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
DN X Deck on Waterfront, Dryer Hook Up Electrig, Garage Door Alarm Sys-Sec No Fence
1B 14x12 Opener, Landscaped, Open Floor Plan, Patio Open, Range Alarm Svs-Rent N Golf G N

ys-Ren o olf Course o

2B 12x12 Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails  No
3B X Garage 3.0 / Detached / 38 x20 / 760.00 Jet Tub No Garage Y/N Yes
4B X Outbuilding 1 None X Pool No Off Street Pk Yes
5B X Outbuilding 2 X Pool Type
RR X Assn Dues Frequency Not Applicable SALE INCLUDES Dishwasher, Microwave, Refrigerator, Washer,
LF X Other Fees Window Treatments, Dryer-Electric, Oven-Gas, Range-Gas, Sump
EX X Restrictions Pump, Water Heater Gas, Water Softener-Owned, Window Treatment
Water Access LAKE Witr Name  Sechrist Water Frontage 63.00 Channel 0.00
Water Features Pier/Dock, Deeded, Recorded Water Type Lake Lake TypeAccess to Ski Lake
Auctioneer Name Tiffany Reimer Lic# AC31300015 Auction Date 12/7/2023 Time 6:30 Location Online Only: BidMetzger.com
Financing: Existing None Proposed Cash, Conventional, FHA, USDA, VA Excluded Party None
Annual Taxes $3,028.05 Exemption Homestead, Supplemental Year Taxes Payable 2023 Assessed Value
Possession  at closing
List Office Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238 List Agent Tiffany Reimer - Cell: 260-571-7910
Agent E-mail tiff@metzgerauction.com List Agent - User Code UP388053396 List Team
Co-List Office Co-List Agent
Showing Instr  Showingtime or Open House
List Date 11/13/2023 Start Showing Date Exp Date 2/28/2024 Owner/Seller a Real Estate Licensee No  Agent/Owner Related No
Contract Type Exclusive Right to Sell Buyer Broker Comp. 2% Variable Rate No Special List Cond. None
Virtual Tours: Lockbox Type Mechanical/Combo Lockbox Location home door off patio  Type of Sale
Pending Date Closing Date Selling Price How Sold
Ttl Concessions Paid Sold/Concession Remarks Conc Paid By
Sell Office Sell Agent Sell Team
Co-Sell Office Co-Sell Agent
Presented  Tiffany Reimer - Cell: 260-571-7910 / Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238

Information is not guaranteed. Included properties may not be listed by the Office/Agent presenting this report. Report may not contain all available data. Offer of
compensation is made only to participants of the Indiana Regional Multiple Listing Service, LLC (IRMLS). © 2023 IRMLS. All Rights Reserved.
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